
Valley Oak League 2025-2026 
Athletic Directors 

Contact Information 
 
Commissioner: Rick Francis 
Cell: (209) 206-1633 
E-mail:                            rickfrancis48@gmail.com 
 
Central Catholic            Billy Hylla 
Cell: (209) 524-9611 x 101 
E-mail:                            hylla@cchsca.org 
 
East Union Ryan Tarr 
Cell: (209) 858-7270 x 57278 
E-mail: rtarr@musd.net 
 
Manteca Eric Reis 
Cell: (209) 858-7340 x 56969 
E-mail: ereis@musd.net 
 
Mt. House Renee Nunn 
Cell: (209) 836-7460 x 3004 
E-mail: rnunn@lammersvilleusd.net 
 
Oakdale DAVE BACIGALUPI 
Cell: (209) 847-3007 x 166  
E-mail: dbacigalupi@ojusd.org    
 
Patterson                   Dwight Jones 
Cell:                            (209) 892-4750 x 28706 
E-mail:                           djones@patterson.k12.ca.us 
 
Sierra Robert Posehn                 
Cell: (209) 858-07410 x 57429 
E-mail: rposehn@musd.net 
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